BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS AND CONTAMINANTS UNIT

Network on BSE/TSE

Agenda of the 14" meeting

Meeting dates:
Meeting hours:
Meeting venue:
Chair:

14-15 October 2019

14:00 -18:00 / 09:00 -13:30
Parma

Pietro Stella (EFSA)

Day 1

14:00

14:15
14:35
14:55
15:15
15:45
16:00
16:30

17:00
17:10
17:30
17:50
18:00

Day 2

1
2
3

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

6.2
6.3
6.4

Welcome and apologies for absence
Adoption of agenda
Agreement of the minutes of the 13 meeting of
the Network on BSE/TSE held on 15-16 October
2018.
CWD session
CWD Surveillance data of six MS
CWD in Sweden
CWD in Finland
CWD in Norway
Q&A CWD session

Coffee break
Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE
field
Breeding for resistance session
Breeding for resistance in small ruminants.
Recent changes in the EU legislation
Breeding for resistance programmes in Italy
Breeding for resistance programmes in Cyprus
Q&A Breeding for resistance session

End of Day 1
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09:00

09:10
09:40

10:00

10:15
10:30

7

8
8.2
8.3
9
9.1
10
10.1

Welcome and apologies for absence
BSE session
BSE early pathogenesis study
BSE blood transfusion study
CPD session
CPD in North Africa: update
General session
TSE in Montenegro
Coffee break
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European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




11:00
11:15
11:30
11:50

12:20
12:45

13:15
13:30

10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5

10.6
10.7

11

TSE in Serbia

TSE in North Macedonia

EU TSE annual report 2018: preliminary results
Update on the activities of the OIE in the TSE
field

EFSA activities on TSE

Round-the-table discussion on the topics

discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on
BSE-TSE

Any Other Business
End of Day 2
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