



BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS AND CONTAMINANTS UNIT

Network on BSE/TSE Agenda of the 14th meeting

Meeting dates: 14-15 October 2019

Meeting hours: 14:00 -18:00 / 09:00 -13:30

Meeting venue: Parma

Chair: Pietro Stella (EFSA)

Dav 1

Day 1			
Time	No.	Items	Presenter
14:00	1	Welcome and apologies for absence	EFSA
	2	Adoption of agenda	EFSA
	3	Agreement of the minutes of the 13 th meeting of the Network on BSE/TSE held on 15-16 October 2018.	EFSA
	4	CWD session	
14:15	4.1	CWD Surveillance data of six MS	EFSA
14:35	4.2	CWD in Sweden	SE
14:55	4.3	CWD in Finland	FI
15:15	4.4	CWD in Norway	NO
15:45	4.5	Q&A CWD session	ALL
16:00		Coffee break	
16:30	5	Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE field	EC
	6	Breeding for resistance session	
17:00	6.1	Breeding for resistance in small ruminants. Recent changes in the EU legislation	EC
17:10	6.2	Breeding for resistance programmes in Italy	IT
17:30	6.3	Breeding for resistance programmes in Cyprus	CY
17:50	6.4	Q&A Breeding for resistance session	ALL
18:00		End of Day 1	

Day 2

Time	No.	Items	Presenter			
09:00	7	Welcome and apologies for absence	EFSA			
	8	BSE session				
09:10	8.2	BSE early pathogenesis study	DE			
09:40	8.3	BSE blood transfusion study	DE			
	9	CPD session				
10:00	9.1	CPD in North Africa: update	IT			
	10	General session				
10:15	10.1	TSE in Montenegro	ME			
10:30		Coffee break				





11:00	10.2	TSE in Serbia	RS
11:15	10.3	TSE in North Macedonia	MK
11:30	10.4	EU TSE annual report 2018: preliminary results	EFSA
11:50	10.5	Update on the activities of the OIE in the TSE field	OIE
12:20	10.6	EFSA activities on TSE	EFSA
12:45	10.7	Round-the-table discussion on the topics discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on BSE-TSE	ALL
13:15	11	Any Other Business	EFSA
13:30		End of Day 2	